© 2022 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
9/22/2022
9-61
Molded Case Circuit Breakers for I-Line
Panelboards
I-Line™ Panelboards—600 Vac, 250 Vdc
Refer to I-Line Power Distribution Panelboards
LA/LH-frame Thermal Magnetic Circuit Breakers
L-frame circuit breaker utilizes 6" of available I-Line bus
LA36400 2- and 3-pole Circuit Breaker
Table 9.137: L-frame—400 A, Thermal-magnetic (600 Vac)
Ampere
Rating
AC Magnetic
Trip Settings
Standard
Interrupting High Interrupting Terminal
Wire
RangeLow High Catalog Number Catalog Number
2-pole, 600 Vac, 250 Vdc [61]
125 A 625 1250 LA26125( ) LH26125( )
AL400LA
(1) #1 AWG–600 kcmil or
(2) #1 AWG–250 kcmil
AL or Cu
150 A 750 1500 LA26150( ) LH26150( )
175 A 875 1750 LA26175( ) LH26175( )
200 A 1000 2000 LA26200( ) LH26200( )
225 A 1125 2250 LA26225( ) LH26225( )
250 A 1250 2500 LA26250( ) LH26250( )
300 A 1500 3000 LA26300( ) LH26300( )
350 A 1750 3500 LA26350( ) LH26350( )
400 A 2000 4000 LA26400( ) LH26400( )
3-pole, 600 Vac, 250 Vdc
125 A 625 1250 LA36125 LH36125
AL400LA
(1) #1 AWG–600 kcmil or
(2) #1 AWG–250 kcmil
AL or Cu
150 A 750 1500 LA36150 LH36150
175 A 875 1750 LA36175 LH36175
200 A 1000 2000 LA36200 LH36200
225 A 1125 2250 LA36225 LH36225
250 A 1250 2500 LA36250 LH36250
300 A 1500 3000 LA36300 LH36300
350 A 1750 3500 LA36350 LH36350
400 A 2000 4000 LA36400 LH36400
LA acccessories starting on Supplemental Digest Section 3, page .
LA dimensions Molded Case Circuit Breaker Dimensions, page 7-86
LA optional lugs page .
Table 9.138: Interrupt Ratings (kA)